
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan
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New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
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1
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2,253
1,702
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3,262
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GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

October Only Results
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New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
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2
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4
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New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain
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3
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6
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8
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October Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
6

234
175

94

0
1
2

321
191
160

1
0

37
321
277
101

2
0

44
385
234
236

1
1

29
374
250
217

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

114
102

17

0
2
0

228
128
102

0
0
0

196
117

90

0
0
4

192
137

73

1
1

25
175
121

91

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
7

348
277
111

0
3
2

549
319
262

1
0

37
517
394
191

2
0

48
577
371
309

2
2

54
549
371
308

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

69
36
36

0
0
0

44
21
25

0
0
1

49
74

-23

1
0

21
59
65
25

0
1
0

44
45

2

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

31
35
-3

0
0
0

47
30
18

0
0
0

33
21
15

0
0
0

37
35

4

0
0
0

27
26

3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

100
71
33

0
0
0

91
51
43

0
0
1

82
95
-8

1
0

21
96

100
29

0
1
0

71
71

5

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

237
220

35

0
4
0

186
285
-76

1
2

47
170
419

-184

2
1

47
207
348
-76

1
1

29
108
129

34

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

81
147
-61

1
0

25
124
137

15

0
0
0

102
156
-49

0
0
0

109
168
-52

0
1
0

48
50

0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

318
367
-26

1
4

25
310
422
-61

1
2

47
272
575

-233

2
1

47
316
516

-128

1
2

29
156
179

34

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
4

394
328

94

0
0
7

513
281
264

0
0
3

575
256
348

0
1
0

586
285
339

9
0

197
751
309
682

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

10
334
175
189

0
0
0

420
209
222

2
3

55
435
266
284

1
0

25
366
272
175

0
0
0

353
203
185

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

14
728
503
283

0
0
7

933
490
486

2
3

58
1,010

522
632

1
1

25
952
557
514

9
0

197
1,104

512
867

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

67
62

7

0
0
0

89
59
34

0
0
0

59
67
-6

0
0
0

73
53
24

2
0

41
91
38
95

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

72
33
43

0
0
0

72
30
42

0
1
1

59
44
18

0
0
0

62
37
30

0
0
0

62
31
35

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

139
95
50

0
0
0

161
89
76

0
1
1

118
111

12

0
0
0

135
90
54

2
0

41
153

69
130

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

214
354

-135

0
1
0

273
394
-99

0
0
2

260
541

-264

0
0
0

243
400

-141

4
0

83
227

96
217

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

236
286
-37

0
1
2

265
330
-57

2
2

49
256
401
-80

0
1
0

253
346
-74

0
0
0

132
71
67

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
2

450
640

-172

0
2
2

538
724

-156

2
2

51
516
942

-344

0
1
0

496
746

-215

4
0

83
359
167
284

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

26
207
145
104

1
0

21
296
159
166

0
0
1

380
198
195

0
1
0

314
178
163

0
2
3

283
171
124

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

270
203

76

0
1
8

347
194
194

0
0
2

348
239
127

1
0

23
342
329

65

1
0

23
442
186
316

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

28
477
348
180

1
1

29
643
353
360

0
0
3

728
437
322

1
1

23
656
507
228

1
2

26
725
357
440

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

23
24
29
19

1
0

21
30
32
19

0
0
0

37
31

6

0
0
0

50
48

9

0
0
0

38
33

5

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

45
46

0

0
0
0

43
32
14

0
0
0

48
44

7

0
0
0

45
88

-38

0
0
0

57
30
28

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

23
69
75
19

1
0

21
73
64
33

0
0
0

85
75
13

0
0
0

95
136
-29

0
0
0

95
63
33

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

27
93

179
-56

1
0

21
129
168
-17

0
1
0

153
199
-41

0
2
0

137
220
-67

0
0
0

89
62
29

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
0

222
296
-66

0
0
3

185
260
-60

0
1
1

188
305

-111

1
2

23
243
570

-272

1
0

23
168

89
105

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

27
315
475

-122

1
0

24
314
428
-77

0
2
1

341
504

-152

1
4

23
380
790

-339

1
0

23
257
151
134

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

Page 10 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

357
349

27

0
0
1

389
302
116

0
1
1

439
327
129

0
0
0

414
280
166

3
0

70
459
290
268

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

343
225
146

0
1

10
461
272
227

0
0
1

418
270
163

2
1

61
401
270
231

0
1
5

425
280
192

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

700
574
173

0
1

11
850
574
343

0
1
2

857
597
292

2
1

61
815
550
397

3
1

75
884
570
460

GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

76
65
12

0
0
0

43
54
-8

0
0
0

77
54
26

0
0
0

81
43
46

2
0

42
99
60
85

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

85
46
41

0
0
0

70
49
22

0
0
0

80
63
20

1
0

39
87
61
74

0
0
0

67
54
16

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

161
111

53

0
0
0

113
103

14

0
0
0

157
117

46

1
0

39
168
104
120

2
0

42
166
114
101

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

230
341

-105

0
0
0

221
295
-64

0
1
1

250
304
-47

1
5

54
250
335

-8

2
0

42
169
121

95

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

32
229
281

-4

1
0

20
246
285
-14

0
2
0

243
381

-131

2
1

66
237
366
-49

0
1
0

160
130

34

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

33
459
622

-109

1
0

20
467
580
-78

0
3
1

493
685

-178

3
6

120
487
701
-57

2
1

42
329
251
129

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina
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