October Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	1	1	3	6	15
Cancelled Clubs	4	5	4	3	5
Charter Members	54	49	100	157	352
New Members	2,253	2,975	3,112	3,000	3,262
Drops	1,702	1,736	1,950	1,985	1,810
Net Gain	747	1,451	1,437	1,448	2,075

October Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	1	1	0	2	4
Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	1
Charter Members	24	21	2	60	83
New Members	469	438	442	494	485
Drops	352	307	398	430	317
Net Gain	155	166	63	174	269

Quarter 2 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	2	3	3	6	8
Cancelled Clubs	9	6	9	12	3
Charter Members	62	71	100	190	177
New Members	1,542	1,629	1,622	1,679	1,101
Drops	2,104	2,154	2,706	2,753	748
Net Gain	-429	-372	-907	-739	581

MBR0213 Page 1 of 13

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	1
		Charter Members	6	2	37	44	29
		New Members	234	321	321	385	374
		Dropped Members	175	191	277	234	250
		Net Gain	94	160	101	236	217
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	2	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	0	0	4	25
		New Members	114	228	196	192	175
		Dropped Members	102	128	117	137	121
		Net Gain	17	102	90	73	91
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	2	2
		Cancelled Clubs	1	3	0	0	2
		Charter Members	7	2	37	48	54
		New Members	348	549	517	577	549
		Dropped Members	277	319	394	371	371
		Net Gain	111	262	191	309	308

MBR0213 Page 2 of 13

October Only Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	1	21	0
		New Members	69	44	49	59	44
		Dropped Members	36	21	74	65	45
		Net Gain	36	25	-23	25	2
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	31	47	33	37	27
		Dropped Members	35	30	21	35	26
		Net Gain	-3	18	15	4	3
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
·		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	1	21	0
		New Members	100	91	82	96	71
		Dropped Members	71	51	95	100	71
		Net Gain	33	43	-8	29	5

MBR0213 Page 3 of 13

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	2	1	1
		Charter Members	0	0	47	47	29
		New Members	237	186	170	207	108
		Dropped Members	220	285	419	348	129
		Net Gain	35	-76	-184	-76	34
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	25	0	0	0
		New Members	81	124	102	109	48
		Dropped Members	147	137	156	168	50
		Net Gain	-61	15	-49	-52	0
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	1	1	2	1
		Cancelled Club	1	4	2	1	2
		Charter Members	0	25	47	47	29
		New Members	318	310	272	316	156
		Dropped Members	367	422	575	516	179
		Net Gain	-26	-61	-233	-128	34

MBR0213 Page 4 of 13

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	9
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	4	7	3	0	197
		New Members	394	513	575	586	751
		Dropped Members	328	281	256	285	309
		Net Gain	94	264	348	339	682
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	2	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	3	0	0
		Charter Members	10	0	55	25	0
		New Members	334	420	435	366	353
		Dropped Members	175	209	266	272	203
		Net Gain	189	222	284	175	185
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	2	1	9
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	3	1	0
		Charter Members	14	7	58	25	197
		New Members	728	933	1,010	952	1,104
		Dropped Members	503	490	522	557	512
		Net Gain	283	486	632	514	867

MBR0213 Page 5 of 13

October Only Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	41
		New Members	67	89	59	73	91
		Dropped Members	62	59	67	53	38
		Net Gain	7	34	-6	24	95
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	0	0
		New Members	72	72	59	62	62
		Dropped Members	33	30	44	37	31
		Net Gain	43	42	18	30	35
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
•		Cancelled Club	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	0	41
		New Members	139	161	118	135	153
		Dropped Members	95	89	111	90	69
		Net Gain	50	76	12	54	130

MBR0213 Page 6 of 13

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	4
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	2	0	83
		New Members	214	273	260	243	227
		Dropped Members	354	394	541	400	96
		Net Gain	-135	-99	-264	-141	217
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	2	1	0
		Charter Members	2	2	49	0	0
		New Members	236	265	256	253	132
		Dropped Members	286	330	401	346	71
		Net Gain	-37	-57	-80	-74	67
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	2	0	4
•		Cancelled Club	2	2	2	1	0
		Charter Members	2	2	51	0	83
		New Members	450	538	516	496	359
		Dropped Members	640	724	942	746	167
		Net Gain	-172	-156	-344	-215	284

MBR0213 Page 7 of 13

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Charter Members	26	21	1	0	3
		New Members	207	296	380	314	283
		Dropped Members	145	159	198	178	171
		Net Gain	104	166	195	163	124
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	8	2	23	23
		New Members	270	347	348	342	442
		Dropped Members	203	194	239	329	186
		Net Gain	76	194	127	65	316
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	1	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	1	2
		Charter Members	28	29	3	23	26
		New Members	477	643	728	656	725
		Dropped Members	348	353	437	507	357
		Net Gain	180	360	322	228	440

MBR0213 Page 8 of 13

October Only Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	23	21	0	0	0
		New Members	24	30	37	50	38
		Dropped Members	29	32	31	48	33
		Net Gain	19	19	6	9	5
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	45	43	48	45	57
		Dropped Members	46	32	44	88	30
		Net Gain	0	14	7	-38	28
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	23	21	0	0	0
		New Members	69	73	85	95	95
		Dropped Members	75	64	75	136	63
		Net Gain	19	33	13	-29	33

MBR0213 Page 9 of 13

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	2	0
		Charter Members	27	21	0	0	0
		New Members	93	129	153	137	89
		Dropped Members	179	168	199	220	62
		Net Gain	-56	-17	-41	-67	29
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	1	2	0
		Charter Members	0	3	1	23	23
		New Members	222	185	188	243	168
		Dropped Members	296	260	305	570	89
		Net Gain	-66	-60	-111	-272	105
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	1	0	1	1
_		Cancelled Club	4	0	2	4	0
		Charter Members	27	24	1	23	23
		New Members	315	314	341	380	257
		Dropped Members	475	428	504	790	151
		Net Gain	-122	-77	-152	-339	134

MBR0213 Page 10 of 13

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader: Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	3
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	1	0	70
		New Members	357	389	439	414	459
		Dropped Members	349	302	327	280	290
		Net Gain	27	116	129	166	268
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
		Charter Members	5	10	1	61	5
		New Members	343	461	418	401	425
		Dropped Members	225	272	270	270	280
		Net Gain	146	227	163	231	192
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	2	3
-		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	1	1
		Charter Members	5	11	2	61	75
		New Members	700	850	857	815	884
		Dropped Members	574	574	597	550	570
		Net Gain	173	343	292	397	460

MBR0213 Page 11 of 13

October Only Results GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader: Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	42
		New Members	76	43	77	81	99
		Dropped Members	65	54	54	43	60
		Net Gain	12	-8	26	46	85
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	39	0
		New Members	85	70	80	87	67
		Dropped Members	46	49	63	61	54
		Net Gain	41	22	20	74	16
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
·		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	39	42
		New Members	161	113	157	168	166
		Dropped Members	111	103	117	104	114
		Net Gain	53	14	46	120	101

MBR0213 Page 12 of 13

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader: Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	5	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	54	42
		New Members	230	221	250	250	169
		Dropped Members	341	295	304	335	121
		Net Gain	-105	-64	-47	-8	95
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	0	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	2	1	1
		Charter Members	32	20	0	66	0
		New Members	229	246	243	237	160
		Dropped Members	281	285	381	366	130
		Net Gain	-4	-14	-131	-49	34
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	1	1	0	3	2
		Cancelled Club	2	0	3	6	1
		Charter Members	33	20	1	120	42
		New Members	459	467	493	487	329
		Dropped Members	622	580	685	701	251
		Net Gain	-109	-78	-178	-57	129

MBR0213 Page 13 of 13